PAGE 1
3
cc
PRESSURE
TRANSMITTER
These ‘smart’ pressure transmitters provide high
accuracy pressure measurement incorporating 2
wire microprocessor based technology and are

D =  FLAMEPROOF - DUAL
       ATEX/IECEX EXD
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
M = M20 X 1.5 ISO
UL = ½” NPT
RANGE CODE
SELECT FROM
MEASURING
RANGE TABLE
REQUIRED
CALIBRATED RANGE
PLEASE SPECIFY
RANGE AND UNITS
REQUIRED
PROCESS CONNECTION
GB = G½” MALE (WITH 3MM BORE)
GC = G½” MALE (WITH 12MM BORE)
GA = G¼” MALE (MIN 10MBAR/
         MAX 350BAR)
N2 =  ½” NPT MALE (WITH ¼”
         BSPP INTERNAL THREAD)
F2 =  ½” NPT FEMALE (VIA
         ADAPTER)(MAX. 690BAR)
GD = G1” MALE WITH FLUSH
         DIAPHRAGM (MIN. 0.1/MAX.
         70BAR)
GF = G½” MALE WITH FLUSH
         DIAPHRAGM (MIN 2.5/ MAX
         300 BAR)
GFS =AS GF EXCEPT SPECIAL
         OPTION MAX. 1000BAR
X =    CHEMICAL SEAL (SPECIFY
         REQUIREMENTS
ACCESSORIES AND OPTIONS
NA = NACE MR-01-75 CERTIFIED WETTED PARTS
HA = HASTELLOY WETTED PARTS (GC,GD & *N2 CONNS ONLY)
*MAX. PRESSURE 40 BAR
GP = GOLD PLATED DIAPHRAGM (NOT AVAILABLE RANGES 30 &
27)
V = FULL VACUUM SUITABLE RANGES 8, 11,13, 17, 20 AND 23
(ALL OTHERS ARE VACUUM SUITABLE AS STANDARD)
SP = 2” PIPE MOUNTING GRP SUNSHADE
PC = ALUMINIUM PROTECTION COVER AGAINST VERTICAL
IMPACT STRIKES
T1 = EXTENDED COMPENSATION RANGE -40 TO +80°C
T2 = EXTENDED COMPENSATION RANGE -60 TO 50°C
OXY = OXYGEN SERVICE (GB CONN ONLY)
AL = UNIVERSAL WALL/2” PIPE MTG., BRACKET, ZINC PLATED
STEEL
ALS = UNIVERSAL WALL/2” PIPE MTG., BRACKET, 316 ST. STEEL
IP67 = IP67 (FOR EXIA AND SAFE AREA – EXD MODEL IS IP67 AS
STD)
SIL = SAFETY INTEGRITY LEVEL (SIL) 2
MT = 316 ST. STEEL TAG